| \$65.00 40:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accuvant, Inc.		07/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
FishNet Security, Inc.	07/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Optiv Security Inc.	
Street Address:	6130 SPRINT PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4036823	ACCUVANT
Registration Number:	4036824	ACCUVANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515027
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Morad
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002098/0002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0203

900329722

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fishnet-Accuvant-Optive Security Inc Evidence of Merger eff 7-1-2015#page1.tif source=Fishnet-Accuvant-Optive Security Inc Evidence of Merger eff 7-1-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0204 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCUVANT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FISHNET SECURITY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"OPTIV SECURITY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 4:41
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5341023 8100M

150935983

AUTHENT CATION: 2480307

DATE: 06-18-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0205

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 06/17/2015 FILED 04:41 PM 06/17/2015 SRV 150935983 - 5341023 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ACCUVANT, INC. AND FISHNET SECURITY, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is FISHNET SECURITY, INC. and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is ACCUVANT, INC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is FISHNET SECURITY, INC., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, except that, the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of FISHNET SECURITY, INC. shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is: OPTIV SECURITY INC."

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on JULY 1, 2015.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6130 Sprint Parkway, Suite 400, Overland Park, KS 66211-1155.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the $\frac{17^n}{3}$ day of June, 2015.

FISHNET SECURITY, INC.

William H. Croutch, Secretary

50430052.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 07/01/2015